
Inverness Intercollegiate
Inverness Club

Toledo, OH
2019 Championship Tees 

Dates: Sep 23 - Sep 24 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Tennessee 293 282 575

T3 Rhys Nevin-Wharton (1) 74 68 142

T11 Spencer Cross (4) 76 69 145

T11 Chip Thomas (5) 74 71 145

T23 Hunter Wolcott (2) 73 74 147

T29 Brayden Garrison (3) 72 76 148

2 Notre Dame 294 285 579

T8 Hunter Ostrom (1) 74 70 144

T8 Palmer Jackson (3) 73 71 144

T11 Davis Lamb (5) 75 70 145

T23 Davis Chatfield (2) 73 74 147

T32 Andrew O'Leary (4) 74 75 149

3 Auburn 289 293 582

1 Andrew Kozan (4) 68 72 140

T11 Alex Vogelsong (5) 71 74 145

T18 Jovan Rebula (1) 75 71 146

T47 Wells Padgett (3) 76 76 152

T53 Graysen Huff (2) 75 78 153

4 Texas Tech 296 288 584

T3 Kyle Hogan (2) 72 70 142

T8 Garrett Martin (5) 74 70 144

T23 Markus Braadlie (4) 74 73 147

T47 Sandy Scott (1) 77 75 152

T61 Ludvig Aberg (3) 76 80 156

5 LSU 288 300 588

T3 Philip Barbaree (1) 68 74 142

T11 Trey Winstead (2) 71 74 145

T11 Garrett Barber (4) 73 72 145

T66 Michael Sanders (3) 77 80 157

T66 Hayden White (5) 76 81 157

6 Kent State 297 292 589

T3 Cade Breitenstine (5) 68 74 142

T23 Josh Gilkison (1) 76 71 147

T23 Will Kurtz (3) 73 74 147

T56 Julien Paltrinieri (2) 81 73 154

T75 Chris Doody (4) 80 78 158

7 Ohio State 298 294 592

T18 Felix Kvarnstrom (1) 74 72 146

T29 Kevin Stone (3) 73 75 148

T32 Patrick Schmucking (5) 77 72 149

T41 Jackson Chandler (4) 76 75 151

T56 Grant Engle (2) 75 79 154
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Michigan State 289 304 593

T3 James Piot (1) 69 73 142

T29 Bradley Smithson (3) 74 74 148

T34 Troy Taylor II (2) 70 80 150

T75 Zach Rosendale (4) 81 77 158

T75 Andrew Walker (5) 76 82 158

9 Michigan 298 297 595

T11 Brent Ito (1) 74 71 145

T18 Ben Dunne (5) 72 74 146

T41 Henry Spring (3) 76 75 151

T53 Charlie Pilon (2) 76 77 153

T75 Patrick Sullivan (4) 77 81 158

10 Missouri 296 301 597

T18 Rory Frannssen (1) 71 75 146

T34 Ross Steelman (4) 75 75 150

T41 Viktor Einarsson (5) 75 76 151

T47 Ricky Sanders (2) 75 77 152

T47 Jack Parker (3) 77 75 152

11 St. Mary's (CA) 305 298 603

T34 Ash Hakim (3) 78 72 150

T34 Ethan Farnam (4) 76 74 150

T41 Mikey Slesinski (2) 74 77 151

T47 Ryan Grauman (5) 77 75 152

T59 Blake Hathcoat (1) 78 77 155

12 Toledo 305 301 606

T34 David Amm (5) 77 73 150

T41 Grant Godfrey (2) 73 78 151

T47 Rasmus Broholt Lind (3) 77 75 152

T61 Nathan Thomson (1) 78 78 156

T66 Muhammad Afif Mohd Fath (4) 82 75 157

13 Northern Illinois 302 315 617

T34 Jordan Less (1) 72 78 150

T53 Michael Mattas (2) 72 81 153

T66 Scott Dunsire (4) 79 78 157

T75 Luc Warnock (5) 79 79 158

T88 Tommy Dunsire (3) 84 80 164

T14 Kennesaw State 311 308 619

T56 Ryan Hines (4) 77 77 154

T59 Preston Topper (2) 78 77 155

T66 Connor Coffee (5) 80 77 157

T75 Brady Keran (1) 76 82 158

86 Justin Kim (3) 84 77 161

T14 UNCW 308 311 619

T34 A. Segundo Oliva Pinto (1) 77 73 150

T61 Blake McShea (2) 77 79 156

T75 Lansdon Robbins (3) 79 79 158

T75 Christofer Rahm (4) 78 80 158

90 Drew Hackett (5) 76 89 165
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

2 Andy Lopez (Texas Tech) 73 68 141

T18 Brandon Mancheno (Auburn) 74 72 146

T23 Russell Matos (Northern Illinois ) 72 75 147

T41 Sean Wilcox (Tennessee) 75 76 151

T61 Taichi Kho (Notre Dame) 76 80 156

T61 Laken Hinton (Ohio State) 77 79 156

T66 Devin Deogun (Michigan State) 79 78 157

T66 Ethan Ashbrook (St. Mary's (CA)) 78 79 157

T66 Kevin Healy (Michigan) 83 74 157

T66 NJ Botha (Toledo) 76 81 157

T75 Chris Vandette (Kent State) 82 76 158

84 Brock Healy (Kennesaw State) 78 81 159

85 Logan Hooper (Toledo) 80 80 160

87 Jack Doody (Toledo) 80 83 163

T88 Austin Bonfiglio (UNCW) 82 82 164
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1 2   Team Scores  
4  1   Tennessee 293  282       575  +7 
5  2   Notre Dame 294  285       579  +11 

T2  3   Auburn 289  293       582  +14 
T6  4   Texas Tech 296  288       584  +16 
1  5   LSU 288  300       588  +20 
8  6   Kent State 297  292       589  +21 

T9  7   Ohio State 298  294       592  +24 
T2  8   Michigan State 289  304       593  +25 
T9  9   Michigan 298  297       595  +27 
T6  10   Missouri 296  301       597  +29 

T12  11   St. Mary's (CA) 305  298       603  +35 
T12  12   Toledo 305  301       606  +38 
11  13   Northern Illinois  302  315       617  +49 
15  T14   Kennesaw State 311  308       619  +51 
14  T14   UNCW 308  311       619  +51 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Andrew Kozan  Auburn  68  72       140  -2   
T15 2   Andy Lopez *  Texas Tech  73  68       141  -1   
T23 T3   Rhys Nevin-Wharton  Tennessee  74  68       142  E   
T1 T3   Philip Barbaree  LSU  68  74       142  E   
4 T3   James Piot  Michigan State  69  73       142  E   

T9 T3   Kyle Hogan  Texas Tech  72  70       142  E   
T1 T3   Cade Breitenstine  Kent State  68  74       142  E   
T15 T8   Palmer Jackson  Notre Dame  73  71       144  +2   
T23 T8   Garrett Martin  Texas Tech  74  70       144  +2   
T23 T8   Hunter Ostrom  Notre Dame  74  70       144  +2   
T34 T11   Davis Lamb  Notre Dame  75  70       145  +3   
T23 T11   Brent Ito  Michigan  74  71       145  +3   
T42 T11   Spencer Cross  Tennessee  76  69       145  +3   
T6 T11   Trey Winstead  LSU  71  74       145  +3   
T23 T11   Chip Thomas  Tennessee  74  71       145  +3   
T15 T11   Garrett Barber  LSU  73  72       145  +3   
T6 T11   Alex Vogelsong  Auburn  71  74       145  +3   
T6 T18   Rory Frannssen  Missouri  71  75       146  +4   
T9 T18   Ben Dunne  Michigan  72  74       146  +4   
T23 T18   Brandon Mancheno *  Auburn  74  72       146  +4   
T34 T18   Jovan Rebula  Auburn  75  71       146  +4   
T23 T18   Felix Kvarnstrom  Ohio State  74  72       146  +4   
T9 T23   Russell Matos *  Northern Illinois  72  75       147  +5   
T15 T23   Hunter Wolcott  Tennessee  73  74       147  +5   
T42 T23   Josh Gilkison  Kent State  76  71       147  +5   
T15 T23   Will Kurtz  Kent State  73  74       147  +5   
T23 T23   Markus Braadlie  Texas Tech  74  73       147  +5   
T15 T23   Davis Chatfield  Notre Dame  73  74       147  +5   
T15 T29   Kevin Stone  Ohio State  73  75       148  +6   
T23 T29   Bradley Smithson  Michigan State  74  74       148  +6   
T9 T29   Brayden Garrison  Tennessee  72  76       148  +6   
T23 T32   Andrew O'Leary  Notre Dame  74  75       149  +7   
T56 T32   Patrick Schmucking  Ohio State  77  72       149  +7   
T56 T34   David Amm  Toledo  77  73       150  +8   
5 T34   Troy Taylor II  Michigan State  70  80       150  +8   

T34 T34   Ross Steelman  Missouri  75  75       150  +8   
T56 T34   A. Segundo Oliva Pinto  UNCW  77  73       150  +8   
T42 T34   Ethan Farnam  St. Mary's (CA)  76  74       150  +8   
T68 T34   Ash Hakim  St. Mary's (CA)  78  72       150  +8   
T9 T34   Jordan Less  Northern Illinois  72  78       150  +8   
T15 T41   Grant Godfrey  Toledo  73  78       151  +9   
T34 T41   Sean Wilcox *  Tennessee  75  76       151  +9   
T23 T41   Mikey Slesinski  St. Mary's (CA)  74  77       151  +9   
T42 T41   Henry Spring  Michigan  76  75       151  +9   

T34 T41   Viktor Einarsson  Missouri  75  76       151  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T41   Jackson Chandler  Ohio State  76  75       151  +9   
T56 T47   Ryan Grauman  St. Mary's (CA)  77  75       152  +10   
T56 T47   Rasmus Broholt Lind  Toledo  77  75       152  +10   
T42 T47   Wells Padgett  Auburn  76  76       152  +10   
T34 T47   Ricky Sanders  Missouri  75  77       152  +10   
T56 T47   Jack Parker  Missouri  77  75       152  +10   
T56 T47   Sandy Scott  Texas Tech  77  75       152  +10   
T34 T53   Graysen Huff  Auburn  75  78       153  +11   
T9 T53   Michael Mattas  Northern Illinois  72  81       153  +11   
T42 T53   Charlie Pilon  Michigan  76  77       153  +11   
T56 T56   Ryan Hines  Kennesaw State  77  77       154  +12   
T83 T56   Julien Paltrinieri  Kent State  81  73       154  +12   
T34 T56   Grant Engle  Ohio State  75  79       154  +12   
T68 T59   Blake Hathcoat  St. Mary's (CA)  78  77       155  +13   
T68 T59   Preston Topper  Kennesaw State  78  77       155  +13   
T42 T61   Ludvig Aberg  Texas Tech  76  80       156  +14   
T68 T61   Nathan Thomson  Toledo  78  78       156  +14   
T56 T61   Blake McShea  UNCW  77  79       156  +14   
T42 T61   Taichi Kho *  Notre Dame  76  80       156  +14   
T56 T61   Laken Hinton *  Ohio State  77  79       156  +14   
T56 T66   Michael Sanders  LSU  77  80       157  +15   
T42 T66   Hayden White  LSU  76  81       157  +15   
T85 T66   Muhammad Afif Mohd Fath  Toledo  82  75       157  +15   
T68 T66   Ethan Ashbrook *  St. Mary's (CA)  78  79       157  +15   
T75 T66   Devin Deogun *  Michigan State  79  78       157  +15   
T79 T66   Connor Coffee  Kennesaw State  80  77       157  +15   
88 T66   Kevin Healy *  Michigan  83  74       157  +15   

T42 T66   NJ Botha *  Toledo  76  81       157  +15   
T75 T66   Scott Dunsire  Northern Illinois  79  78       157  +15   
T75 T75   Luc Warnock  Northern Illinois  79  79       158  +16   
T85 T75   Chris Vandette *  Kent State  82  76       158  +16   
T42 T75   Andrew Walker  Michigan State  76  82       158  +16   
T79 T75   Chris Doody  Kent State  80  78       158  +16   
T42 T75   Brady Keran  Kennesaw State  76  82       158  +16   
T83 T75   Zach Rosendale  Michigan State  81  77       158  +16   
T68 T75   Christofer Rahm  UNCW  78  80       158  +16   
T56 T75   Patrick Sullivan  Michigan  77  81       158  +16   
T75 T75   Lansdon Robbins  UNCW  79  79       158  +16   
T68 84   Brock Healy *  Kennesaw State  78  81       159  +17   
T79 85   Logan Hooper *  Toledo  80  80       160  +18   
T89 86   Justin Kim  Kennesaw State  84  77       161  +19   
T79 87   Jack Doody *  Toledo  80  83       163  +21   

T85 T88   Austin Bonfiglio *  UNCW  82  82       164  +22 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T89 T88   Tommy Dunsire  Northern Illinois  84  80       164  +22   
T42 90   Drew Hackett  UNCW  76  89       165  +23   
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